
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/18/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ADOLPHINE, JANIAH JACOY -- B / M26002636 1/18/2026  11:32:07PM

DAVENPORT, FL  33837

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600022071 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

ALEXANDER, ALLEN BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M26002575

ORLANDO, FL  32822

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000861AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

ALEXANDRE, SHAMANDA BRC-MBF-NA B / F26002666

ORLANDO, FL  32808

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000881AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-138 POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE (PERCOCET)

ALLEN, JACQUE DLEON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002635

ORLANDO, FL  32803

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000723O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(2)(A)-12 PURCHASE OF CANNABIS  (MARIJUANA)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

CASE:  482026MM400499AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.07(2)(A) ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

BARNES, JHAYLA PEARL FDC-DORM D-D B / F26002601

ZNA

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM100031AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BARROW, KERN KEVON BRC-3C-24 B / M26002602

ZNA

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1)-1 ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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BELL, STEVEN GARRETT -- W / M26002557 1/18/2026   2:39:58PM

JOHNSON CITY, TN  37615

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000855AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

BERMUDEZ, EDWIN JOAQUIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002652

MAITLAND, FL  32751

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000877AO MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

BITNER, ADAM JENNINGS -- W / M26002586 1/18/2026   9:04:38PM

ORLANDO, FL  32812

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400489AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

BOCO, RICHARDSON -- B / M26002621 1/18/2026   2:45:46PM

WEST PALM BEACH, FL  33411

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

BOLTON, CHRISTI LYNN -- W / F26002599 1/18/2026   8:35:23PM

SORRENTO, FL  32776

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26003310 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

BROCK, KEVIA LENAE -- B / F26002572 1/18/2026  12:49:44PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

CASE:  482026MM400487AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CARSON, TONY ALEXANDER -- B / M26002554 1/18/2026   8:12:17AM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400486AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT
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CASTRO, DARYL ALEXIS BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M26002552

PORT ORANGE, FL  32127

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400460AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING

CASE:  2026CT400461AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-VIOLATE STREET RACING/STUNT DRIVING LAW

CHANEY, DONTRAY RASHI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002627

ORLANDO, FL  32808

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1)(E) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE-HINDER WITN COMMUN INFO TO LEO/JUDGE MISD PROC

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B)-1 PRINCIPAL TO ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(3)-19 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING

CLARK, OTIS JUNIOR BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M26002597

WEST PALM BEACH, FL  33412

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CASE:  482026MM400491AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CLERVEAU, MARC KEVINKENDY BRC-3C-23 B / M26002592

WINTER HAVEN, FL  33881

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.05(2) HERITAGE SQUARE; CITY CONTROL; HOURS OF OPERATION; PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING PROHIBITED

DAVIS, JOHN RAMSEY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002685

ORLANDO, FL  32803

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400506AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

DONALDSON, BACARI VONTE -- B / M26002562 1/18/2026   8:57:53PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400153AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.09 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, SALES AND CONSUMPTION RESTRICTED TO LICENSED BUILDING; EXCEPTIONS

DOWE, ZARA JASME BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26002634

ZNA

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-10 ATTEMPTED BURGLARY OF DWELLING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

01/19/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 3



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/18/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

DREW, DEMETRIS TYSHAUN BRC-3C-23 B / M26002628

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34772

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000872AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(3)-19 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING

DUNAWAY, JOSHUA ALLEN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002690

ORLANDO, FL  32818

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000886AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1) AGGRAVATED BATTERY (GREAT BODILY HARM)

EGOROV, BEZHAN DMITRYEVICH -- W / M26002600 1/18/2026   2:42:26PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600021911 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

FACCIN, ALEXANDRA LOURENCO BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002656

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400502AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FERNAN, DANIRO FERNAN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002681

ST CLOUD, FL  34772

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400505AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FOLEY, BRIAN SCOTT BRC-3C SOUTH-09 B / M26002596 46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400490AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FRANCOIS, OMEL -- B / M26002591 1/18/2026  11:15:36AM

ORLANDO, FL  32835

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.05(2) HERITAGE SQUARE; CITY CONTROL; HOURS OF OPERATION; PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING PROHIBITED
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GALINKIN, RYAN ALEXANDER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002659

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

GARNICA, JUAN CAMILO -- W / M26002598 1/18/2026  11:16:39AM

ORLANDO, FL  32803

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

CASE:  482026MM400492AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

GELIN, CHRISTOPHER BRC-3C-30 B / M26002631

ORLANDO, FL  32825

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400496AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

GIVENS, TAVEON THADDEOUS -- B / M26002590 1/18/2026  10:09:19PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600021912 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

GOODWIN, PATRICE ANNE -- W / F26002626 1/18/2026   8:30:00PM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410400O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

GUTHRIE, KATIE MAE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002574

ORLANDO, FL  32811

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000860AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

GUY, LEON ALBERT BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002701

ORLANDO, FL  32828

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.063(1) LEAVING SCENE OF ACC./UNATT. VEH. OR PROP.

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY
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HAWKINS, NYRIK TYQUAN -- B / M26002594 1/18/2026  10:41:52PM

DOTHAN, AL  36303

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600021787 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

HAYNES, JADEN ANTHONY -- B / M26002595 1/18/2026   2:46:20PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192(1)(A) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

HERNANDEZMELENDEZ, JOSE EDUVIJES BRC-2C-BAY W / M26002606

ORLANDO, FL  32809

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000864AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

HOLLIDAY, PAMELA K BRC-MBF-NA B / F26002665

MEMPHIS, TN  38108

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400503AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

JACKSON, KEYON BRC-3C-30 B / M26002560

ALPHARETTA, GA  30009

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000856AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

JACKSON, ROSETTA SANDREAANN BRC-MBF-NA B / F26002686

ORLANDO, FL  32808

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400507AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-13 TRESPASS OCCUP. STRUC. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)

JONES, ROBERT -- B / M26002563 1/18/2026   8:57:37PM

APOPKA, FL  32703

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400154AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.09 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, SALES AND CONSUMPTION RESTRICTED TO LICENSED BUILDING; EXCEPTIONS

KENT, MEGAN ANNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002663

APOPKA, FL  32703

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016893O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(C)-1 CHILD ABUSE
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LEGG, JEFFREY DAVID -- W / M26002551 1/18/2026   3:56:16AM

ORLANDO, FL  32817

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400485AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-5 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE

LOPES, VICENTE DEPAULA BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002680

ORLANDO, FL  32837

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.061(1) HIT AND RUN-LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP

LOZADARIVERA, JUAN ANTONIO -- W / M26002607 1/18/2026  12:44:34PM

APOPKA, FL  32703

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300030AE ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MACON, BARRY FRANKLIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002660

ZNA

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

CASE:  482025CF016001O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

MARTINEZ, ELIJAH XAVIER -- W / M26002569 1/18/2026   2:43:12PM

CLERMONT, FL  34711

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400463AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

MCCASKILL, TANIYA LANAE -- B / F26002559 1/18/2026  11:14:35AM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.03(1) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 2ND CONV

MERCIER, CLAUDE JOSEPH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002629

ORLANDO, FL  32801

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000874AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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MESIC, JOSHUA GARRETT BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002657

DUNNELLON, FL  34432

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000879AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MIGUEL, DANIEL ENRIQUE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002661

ORLANDO, FL  32826

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  202600022506 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

MORELAND, SADIA JANIYYAH BRC-MBF-NA B / F26002678

HAINES CITY, FL  33844

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000882AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

MORENO, KENNETH MYZELL BRC-2D-BAY W / M26002633

ZNA

59

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400498AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MORISSET, ANDERSON -- B / M26002593 1/18/2026  11:13:11AM

LAKE ALFRED, FL  33850

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.05(2) HERITAGE SQUARE; CITY CONTROL; HOURS OF OPERATION; PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING PROHIBITED

OLIVER, NEAL THOMAS BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M26002587

ORLANDO, FL  32839

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF006586AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-150 POSSESSION OF SUBSTITUTED CATHINONES

PAGAN, ALEXIS IVETTE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002565

ORLANDO, FL  32825

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  202600021774 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  234772MMA ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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PALACIOS, HENRY VALENTIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002662

ORLANDO, FL  32826

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  202600022506 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

PENAFELICIANO, FRANGEL -- W / M26002555 1/18/2026  10:19:59PM

ORLANDO, FL  32812

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400464AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

CASE:  2026CT400465AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

QUIROZ, JUAN CARLOS BRC-3C-21 W / M26002588

ZNA

55

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

READ, BRITTANY DEANNA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002638

ORLANDO, FL  32806

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000876AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

REVIER, KEVIN SCOTT BRC-SAFE BOOK-H4 W / M26002641

ZNA

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-11 POSS. OF AMMUNITION BY CONVICTED FELON

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-9 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.27(2)(A) POSSESSION OF FIREARM W/ALTERED SERIAL NO.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-17 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

RIVERA, CHRISTIAN ANGEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002699

ORLANDO, FL  32812

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000887AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

RIVERA, JOSIAH -- W / M26002577 1/18/2026   8:57:18PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400488AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)
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ROBINSON, LEON ANTHONY -- B / M26002553 1/18/2026   8:10:59AM

APOPKA, FL  32703

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

RYLES, ONDRE DEMONE -- B / M26002564 1/18/2026  10:47:34PM

BUFFALO, NY  14215

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000857AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

CASE:  2026CF000858AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

SOZA, ANA HAZEL -- W / F26002561 1/18/2026  12:51:53PM

ORLANDO, FL  32806

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SWEAT, DAVID ALAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 W / M26002637

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

TAYLOR, LANDON SAMUEL -- W / M26002619 1/18/2026  11:11:31AM

WESLEY CHAPEL, FL  33545

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE324.201 DL SUSPENDED FOR FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

TORRES, HECTOR MANUEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002664

DEBARY, FL  32713

46

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000880AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

TRUJILLO, JOSE DAVID BRC-3C-27 W / M26002603

ORLANDO, FL  32801

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300029AE ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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VAZQUEZPEDROSA, ROBERTO ZURIEL -- W / M26002556 1/18/2026   9:03:57PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MO400155AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.36 FAILURE TO PROVIDE ID AFTER WARNING

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

VILLAFRANCA, ANGELA DANIELLA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002655

ZNA

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400501AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WELLS, REBECCA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002658

ORLANDO, FL  32808

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(B)-31 TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE >28 GMS,<150KGRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-1 SALE/DELIVERY OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

WILLIAMS, TRAVON LEROY BRANDO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002653

ORLANDO, FL  32839

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000878AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.35 TRESPASS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

WOODS, ISAAC JEROME -- B / M26002589 1/18/2026  12:50:41PM

ORLANDO, FL  32803

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

YAPP, JOSHUA SCOTT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002630

ORLANDO, FL  32805

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400495AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

YASIN, MOHAMED IMRAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002582

ORLANDO, FL  32807

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000871AO MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.07(3)(C) EXP.TAG>6 MO-2ND OR MORE OFF.AFTER 10/1/98
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YOUNG, JACARI STEVON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002558

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000873AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-9 ATTEMPTED TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

CASE:  2026MO400152AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  78
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